RESOLUTION NO. 13~%l.
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN devncs Siig e ON THE_ tei\,

DAY OF dvie ., 1986,

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID TdM CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC., FOR 1986 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE
CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for 1986 Sidewalk
Improvements for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications
prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, TdM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., was the lTowest and
best bidder for sidewalks;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
RESOLVES THAT:

SECTION 1. The bid of TdM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., ,
marked Exhibit "A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted,
consisting of sidewalk improvement only, total cost of the contract not to
exceed $64,992.50. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to
enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to
make payment pursuant thereto.

PASSED this 16th day of June, 1986.

ATTEST:

-~ LS

Clerk of the Council of the
City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct
copy of Resolution Number 3-8¢ , passed by the Council of the City of
Centerville, Ohio, on the 16th day of June, 1986.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency

with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney




PROPOSAL

To the City of Centerville for the construction of "Centerville Sidewalk Program 1986"

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the attached Specifications and Form
of Contract, the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplemental
General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site of
the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials called
for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the following
prices, to-wit:

Time of Completion: See Bidding Instructions

J— P.o. Box 47}
PROPOS AL . ot. M Coust. bo, Ine. cevtervius A%
Ref. Item Est. Unit Price Total Sum
No. No. Qty. Description Material Labor of Material Total Price
& Labor
I . 608 4000 Install concrete sidewalk 4° wide
SeF. 4" thick, 4000 PSI with 4" of
gravel bedding LYo Lo 300 [ OOC.OCD
2. 608 300 Install concrete sidewalk 5~ wide
S.F. 4" thick, 4000 PSI with 4"
gravel bedding |, </o 160 3:00 C?QO-OD
i 608 860 Install concrete sidewalk 4° wide
S+Fy 6" thick, 4000 PSI with 4"
gravel bedding /.60 /.90 J50 3,0/0,00
4. 608 580 Install bituminous walks, 3°
5.Y. wide, 2" thick with 4" of 304
limestone base 1182 Q.00 /1 7.00 ) ¥60.00
5. 2620 Brick sidewalk with 3" concrete
= base (see attached specs) City
to provide bricks 280 SO 5. 00 QQC?(OOOD
6. 300 Brick on existing concrete walk
S.F. (see specs) City to provide bricks ars 300 3,75 }, [25,00
Ta 611 55 Concrete aprons 6" thick with
8.¥. 4" gravel bedding in driveway _
approaches 3.00 508 I3 00 I! 315 .00

TOTAL THIS PAGE

49 {70.00




PROPOSAL Page 2
Ref. Item | Est. Unit Price | Total Sum
No. No. Qty. Description Material |Labor of Materials Total Sum
& Labor
8. 608 BO Curb ramps with brick sidewalk
S.F. | finish (see specs) 25D [D.0D [2:SD [, oo .00
9. 404 155 Bituminous driveway transition
S.Y. | 2" thick %12 & 00 750 L 1d.50
10. 203 200 Embankment construction
C.Y. 3,00 .00 1200 2 45000
11 . 40 Install 24" concrete storm pipe
L.F. Class IV C.76.0-6 feet deep 15.00 00 0O [, OO .00
12. 659 1200 Restoration, seeding & mulching _
S.Y. 0.0 2.00 2.50 3,000.00
13. 15 Remove & relocate section of
L.F. | guardrail od.00 .00 J2,00 | 510.00
14, 2 ea.| End walls for 24 " pipe 40.00 D.Co 200D C-/,S’L).OO
15. 614 Lump | Traffic Maintenance —
Sum 2, 00000 0, 000 -00
16. Miscellaneous (to be included
in final estimate by bidder) $ 3,500.00
TOTAL THIS PAGE
15,323.57
TOTAL PAGE 1
qu'l LE‘TO'OD

GRAND TOTAL

4,992.50




In case of discrepancy between Unit Prices and Total of Bid
based on Estimated Quantities, the Unit Prices will govern.

The above Estimated Quantities are approximate and will be
used in the comparison of the bids only. The quantities are not
guaranteed and payment will be based on the actual guantities
placed or constructed in accordance with the Drawings and
Specifications.

The Bidder agrees to complete the work as called for in
Bidding Instructions under #5.

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of Addendum No. to
this Contract.

If the foregoing Proposal shall be accepted by the City of -
Centerville and the undersigned shall fail to execute a satis-
factory contract, as stated in the Instructions to Bidders,
attached hereto, then the Owner may, at their option, determine
that the undersigned has abandoned the Contract and thereupon his
Proposal shall be null and void and the bond or certified check
accompanying this Proposal, or the amount of such check, shall be
forfeited to and become the property of the Owner; otherwise, the
bond or certified check accompanying this Proposal, or the amount
of such check, will be returned to the undersigned.

Attached hereto is a bond@ or certified check on
Bank of :

for the sum of (s )
Deollars, in accordance with the terms of the Instructions to
Bidders.

The full name and residence of all persons and parties
interested in the foregoing bid as principals are as follows:

Name Address

o e




Signature of Bidder "7 (oI pcw fd M CoesT
Business address of Bidder ?a ; é X SL7L (:e,‘/l-ero’/'//.ﬂ 4o e s

Dated at C&,y-/—epgcéz L . o 7y
the #72+t4  day of a4 S e 1984 .
[

The Bidder is reguired to state in detail below what work of a
character similar to that included in the proposed Contract he
has done and to give references and such other information as
will enable the Owner to judge of his responsibility, experience,
skill, business and financial standing.

EXPERIENCE STATEMENT

@;7‘-}/ s £ Ceteppi/<
CoL ;/ ¢ F _K‘e—f‘t‘fr‘/”%
City (lest Cateor/tans
Lty oF Hoteasma
G‘-'ILIJ dF Lagron
C F Y L4 arela Lis
Cfy ofF Y ey




	Resolution13 06 16 1986
	Resolution1306161986000

